

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ACT 2004 – PART 3 DORSET COUNCIL

DORSET COUNCIL PERMIT SCHEME ORDER 2019

Made 19th December 2019

Coming into force 16th January 2020

This Order is made by Dorset Council ("the Authority") in exercise of its powers conferred by section 33A (2) and Part 3 of the Traffic Management Act 2004.

This order may be cited as the Dorset Council Permit Scheme Order 2019.

WHEREAS

The Dorset Council Permit Scheme set out in the Schedule to this Order complied with all aspects of the Traffic Management Act 2004, the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulations 2007 as amended by the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2015, and with all applicable primary and secondary legislation and the Authority having had regard to the applicable Guidance in relation the Traffic Management Permit Schemes.

BY THIS ORDER:

The Dorset Council Permit Scheme set out in the Schedule to this Order shall have effect on and from the 16th day of January 2020 and the enactments specified in Appendix B and Appendix C to the said Scheme shall be disapplied or modified to the extent specified therein.

The common seal of

DORSET COUNCIL

As affixed hereto

In the presence of:

Authorised Signatory